

## **CITY OF REDLANDS**

## CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

The following information provides for the Notice of Cancellation of the regular meeting of the Redlands City Council to be held at 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, November 5, 2024, in the City Council Chambers, 35 Cajon Street, Redlands, California.

On October 1, 2024, the Redlands City Council unanimously approved the cancellation of the regular meeting scheduled for Tuesday, November 5, 2024. The next regular meeting of the Redlands City Council is scheduled for November 19, 2024.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact Adarian Lawson by telephone 909.798.7573 or email at Alawson@cityofredlands.org. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. (28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II)

NOTE: Any writings or documents distributed to a majority of the Airport Advisory Board regarding an open session agenda item less than 72 hours before this meeting are available for public inspection at the Facilities & Community Services Office, 35 Cajon Street, Suite 222.



## **CITY OF REDLANDS**

## CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

The following information provides for the Notice of Cancellation of the regular meeting of the Redlands City Council to be held at 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, November 5, 2024, in the City Council Chambers, 35 Cajon Street, Redlands, California.

On October 1, 2024, the Redlands City Council unanimously approved the cancellation of the regular meeting scheduled for Tuesday, November 5, 2024. The next regular meeting of the Redlands City Council is scheduled for November 19, 2024.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact Adarian Lawson by telephone 909.798.7573 or email at Alawson@cityofredlands.org. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. (28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II)

NOTE: Any writings or documents distributed to a majority of the Airport Advisory Board regarding an open session agenda item less than 72 hours before this meeting are available for public inspection at the Facilities & Community Services Office, 35 Cajon Street, Suite 222.